

No. EDN-HE(26)B(6)-2/2022-Modifications Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh 17 FEB 2323

Dated: Shimla-171001, the

Febrer 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office Order No. EDN-H (1)-B(2)-2019- (Sr.Asstt) dated 02.02.2023, orders of following officials are hereby modified with immediate effect alongwith extension in joining time upto 20-02-2023:-

	Snty. No.	Name and present place of postings	Place of postings on promotion as Sr. Asstt	New place of postings
1.	3489	Tek Chand Jr.Asstt GDC Sanjauli, Distt Shimla	Deputy Director of	Shimla against resultant

Other usual as well as specific terms and conditions as

incorporated in original posting orders shall remain unchanged.

MADW

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001, Copy to:-1 The Deputy Director of Higher Educe

The Deputy Director of Higher Education Shimla

2 The above Principals

3 The Supdt.(Estt-I Br.),DHEHP Shimla

4 The Incharge, IT Cell, DHEHP Shimla to upload the same on departmental website 5 Guard file

the

2023

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh